Selection
& Application Guidelines
Performer ®
scroll compressors
Single 20 to 110 kW
50 - 60 Hz
R22, R407C, R134a, R404A/R507A
First orbit:

Low pressure gauge port
(schrader) 1/4’’ fl are 1/4’’ fl are 1/4’’ fl are 1/4’’ fl are 1/4’’ fl are 1/4’’ fl are
COMPRESSOR MODEL DESIGNATION
Performer® scroll compressors are
available both as single compressors
and as tandem units. The example
below presents the single compres-
sor codifi cation (technical reference
shown on compressor nameplate).
For tandem assemblies, please refer
to the Performer® Parallel Application
Guidelines documentation.
Nomenclature
Connection details
Internal
overload
protector
V  V: brazed
S 084 - 090
100 - 110 - 120
148 - 161
Internal
thermostat
C C: brazed
S 115 - 125
160 - 175 - 185
R R: rotolock
Electronic
protection
module
AA
AB
MA
MB
A: brazed A: 24V
A: brazed B: 115/230V
M: rotolock A: 24V
M: rotolock B: 115/230V
S 240* - 300*
- 380*
*For trio assemblies, please contact Danfoss
Motor protection
type
▼
Applies to
▼
Description
▼
6
Model
Nominal
Cap. 60 Hz
TR
Nominal cooling
capacity
W Btu/h
Power
input
kW
A max
A
Effi  ciency Sound